
United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Connecticut

In re: Case No. 18-30623-amn

The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Chapter 7

Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc.

Debtors

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
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Date Rcvd: Sep 29, 2021 Form ID: pdfdoc2 Total Noticed: 34

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

++ Addresses marked '++' were redirected to the recipient's preferred mailing address pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 342(f)/Fed.R.Bank.P.2002(g)(4).

+++ Addresses marked '+++' were redirected to the recipient's preferred mailing address pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 342(e).

# Addresses marked '#' were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as requiring an update. While the notice was still deliverable,
the notice recipient was advised to update its address with the court immediately.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Oct 01, 2021:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc., 540-600 Bond Street, Bridgeport, CT 06610-2205

db #+ The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LL, 3584 East Main Street, Waterbury, CT 06705-3850

aty + Allen A Etish, EARP COHN P.C., 20 Brace Road, Suite 400, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-2643

aty + Amy E. Vulpio, 1650 Market Street Fl.18, Philadelphia, PA 19103-7304

aty + City of Waterbury, Office of Corporation Counsel, c/o Kevin J. Daly, 235 Grand Street, Third Floor, Waterbury, CT 06702-1915

tr + Jon P. Newton, Reid and Riege, P.C., One Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06103-2605

cr + All One Sources Supplies, Inc., 1500 Troy Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11203-6536

op + Barbara Katz, 57 Trumbull Street, New Haven, Ct 06510-1004

cr ++ CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, OFFICE OF QUALITY ASSURANCE, 55 FARMINGTON AVENUE, 4TH
FLOOR, HARTFORD CT 06105-3730 address filed with court:, Department of Social Services, State of Connectciut, 25 SIgnourney St.,
Hartford, CT 06106, US

rpi + Chaim Stern, 7050 136th Street, Flushing, NY 11367-1947

cr + Ford Motor Credit Company LLC, c/o Law Offices of Nair & Levin, P.C., 707 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloomfield, CT 06002-2406

op + Green & Sklarz, LLC, 700 State Street, Suite 100, New Haven, CT 06511-6500

dbaty + Litchfield Cavo LLP, 82 Hopmeadow Street, Suite 210, Simsbury, CT 06089-9694

cr +++ Luis A Eizaguirre, 4100 Galt Ocean Dr, Apt 711, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6025

cr ++ MENDY HOROWICZ, ATTN ABC PAPER AND GROCERIES, 1761 45TH STREET, BROOKLYN NY 11204-1210 address filed with
court:, ABC Paper and Groceries, 1500 Troy Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11203

cr + Mark R. Euler, Global Litigation & Employment, 501 Kansas Ave., Kansas, KS 66105-1309

cr + Medwiz Solutions, LLC, 167 Route 304, Bardonia, NY 10954-2050

sp + Michalik, Bauer, Silvia & Ciccarillo, LLP, 35 Pearl St., Suite 300, New Britain, CT 06051-2645

op + Northeast Retirement Services, LLC, 12 Gill Street, Suite 2600, Woburn, MA 01801-1729

acc + PKF O'Connor Davies, LLP, 3001 Summer Street, 5th Floor, Stamford, CT 06905-4321

cr #+ Prema Mani, 2 A Pearl Hill Street, Milford, CT 06460-3243

sp + Reid & Riege, P.C., One Financial Plaza, #2100, Hartford, CT 06103-2605

traty + Reid and Riege, P.C., One Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06103-2605

cr + Secretary of Labor, U.S. Department of Labor, Office of the Regional Solicitor, 15 New Sudbury Street, JFK Fedral Bldg. Room E-375,
Boston, MA 02203-0002

br + Senior Living Investment Brokerage, Inc, 490 Pennsylvania Avenue, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-4426

cr + Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, c/o Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C., 195 Church Street, 13th Floor, New Haven, CT 06510-2009

cr Technical Gas Product, Inc., 101 North Plains Industrial Rd, 1B Suite 1, Wallingford, CT 06704

cr + Water Pollution Control Authority For The City Of, Law office of Juda J. Epstein, 3543 Main Street, Second Floor, Bridgeport, CT
06606-3626

op + White & Williams LLP, 101 Arch Street, 19th Fl., Boston, MA 02110-1103

20 + New England Health Care Employees Pension Fund, 77 Huyshope Ave., Hartford, CT 06106, UNITED STATES 06106-7004

TOTAL: 30

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
aty + Email/Text: ustpregion02.nh.ecf@usdoj.gov

Sep 29 2021 18:32:00 Steven E. Mackey, Office of the U.S. Trustee, The
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Giaimo Federal Building, 150 Court Street, Room
302, New Haven, CT 06510-2022

cr Email/Text: yhellman@caretechgroup.com
Sep 29 2021 18:32:09 Caretech Supplies, LLC, Attn: Yisroel Hellman,

1123 McDonald Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11230

cr + Email/Text: ar@figadvisors.com
Sep 29 2021 18:32:00 FIG CT13, LLC, P.O. Box 54472, New Orleans,

LA 70154-4472

op + Email/Text: jtomaino@grassihealthcareadvisors.com
Sep 29 2021 18:32:00 Joseph J Tomaino, CEO Grassi Healthcare

Advisors LLC, 488 Madison Avenue, 21st Floor,
New York, NY 10022-5704

TOTAL: 4

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
cr Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co.

cr Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co. and Paradise Rea

cr Bridgeport Health Care Realty, Inc. and Paradise R

cr Council 4, American Federation of State County and

cr Denise Gatchell

intp Dianne Cotton and Richard Cotton as co-conservator

cr First Insurance Funding

cr MTGLQ Investors, LP

cr People's United Bank, National Association

cr R. Alexander Acosta, U. S. Department of Labor

cr State of CT, Dept. of Revenue Services

cr The Connecticut Light and Power Company

cr Towne Nursing Staff, Inc.

cr Towne Staffing, LLC

cr United States Department of Health and Human Servi

cr United States, on behalf of Internal Revenue Servi

op White and Williams, LLP

cr World Business Lenders LLC

cr Yankee Gas Services Company

intp *+ Green & Sklarz, LLC, 700 State Street, Suite 100, New Haven, CT 06511-6500

op *+ Northeast Retirement Services, LLC, 12 Gill Street, Suite 2600, Woburn, MA 01801-1729

TOTAL: 19 Undeliverable, 2 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Oct 01, 2021 Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on September 29, 2021 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address
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Andrew S. Cannella
on behalf of Creditor MTGLQ Investors  LP bkecf@bmpc-law.com

Barbara H. Katz
on behalf of Other Prof. Joseph J Tomaino barbarakatz@snet.net 

Carl T. Gulliver
on behalf of Creditor World Business Lenders LLC cgulliver@coanlewendon.com 

Celeste C. Moran
on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta moran.celeste@dol.gov  bos-sol-ecf@dol.gov

Charles J. Filardi, Jr.
on behalf of Plaintiff Jon P. Newton  Trustee cfilardi@rrlawpc.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Charles J. Filardi, Jr.
on behalf of Trustee Jon P. Newton cfilardi@rrlawpc.com  umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Charles J. Filardi, Jr.
on behalf of Trustee's Attorney Reid and Riege  P.C. cfilardi@rrlawpc.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Christine Sciarrino
on behalf of Creditor United States  on behalf of Internal Revenue Service christine.sciarrino@usdoj.gov

Damian K. Gunningsmith
on behalf of Creditor Council 4  American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees
dgunningsmith@carmodylaw.com

Daniel Shapiro
on behalf of Creditor Department of Social Services Daniel.Shapiro@ct.gov 

David J. Fabrizi
on behalf of Defendant Shoreline Boiler & Welding LLC djf1024@msn.com  j.dr77317@notify.bestcase.com

David M.S. Shaiken
on behalf of Interested Party Chaim Stern david@shipmanlawct.com 

David M.S. Shaiken
on behalf of Real Party In Intere Chaim Stern david@shipmanlawct.com 

Denise S. Mondell
on behalf of Creditor State of CT  Dept. of Revenue Services Denise.Mondell@ct.gov

Douglas S. Skalka
on behalf of Defendant Sun Life Financial dskalka@npmlaw.com  smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Douglas S. Skalka
on behalf of Creditor Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada dskalka@npmlaw.com 
smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Douglas S. Skalka
on behalf of Creditor Caretech Supplies  LLC dskalka@npmlaw.com, smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Elizabeth J. Austin
on behalf of Creditor First Insurance Funding eaustin@pullcom.com  rmccoy@pullcom.com

Fletcher W. Moore
on behalf of Creditor Denise Gatchell fmoore@moorekuehn.com 

Fletcher W. Moore
on behalf of Interested Party Dianne Cotton and Richard Cotton as co-conservators for the person of Denise Gatchell
fmoore@moorekuehn.com 

Heidi J. Sorvino
on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc. sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com 

Heidi J. Sorvino
on behalf of Debtor The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LLC sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com 

Henry A. Salton
on behalf of Creditor Department of Social Services Henry.Salton@po.state.ct.us 

Honor S. Heath
on behalf of Creditor The Connecticut Light and Power Company honor.heath@eversource.com  honor.heath@hotmail.com

Honor S. Heath
on behalf of Creditor Yankee Gas Services Company honor.heath@eversource.com  honor.heath@hotmail.com

Howard K. Levine
on behalf of Creditor Council 4  American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees hlevine@carmodylaw.com

Ilan Markus
on behalf of Creditor Yale-New Haven Hospital  Inc. imarkus@barclaydamon.com,
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docketing@barclaydamon.com;mcenkus@barclaydamon.com

Ilan Markus
on behalf of Defendant MBS Ltd. imarkus@barclaydamon.com  docketing@barclaydamon.com;mcenkus@barclaydamon.com

Jaime Ashley Welsh
on behalf of Defendant HUB International Northeast  Ltd jwelsh@goodwin.com,
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com

James E. Regan
on behalf of Creditor Towne Staffing  LLC jregan@mccarter.com, kwantek@mccarter.com

James E. Regan
on behalf of Creditor Towne Nursing Staff  Inc. jregan@mccarter.com, kwantek@mccarter.com

Jeffrey Hellman
on behalf of Creditor ABC Paper and Groceries jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com  christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman
on behalf of Creditor All One Sources Supplies  Inc. jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman
on behalf of Creditor Medwiz Solutions  LLC jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman
on behalf of Defendant Medwiz Pharmacy jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com  christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman
on behalf of Defendant All One Sources Supplies  Inc. jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz
on behalf of Other Prof. White & Williams LLP jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com 
aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;eross@gs-lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz
on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc. jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com 
aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;eross@gs-lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz
on behalf of Other Prof. Green & Sklarz  LLC jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com,
aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;eross@gs-lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

John L. Cesaroni
on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co. and Paradise Realty of Waterbury  LLC jcesaroni@zeislaw.com

John L. Cesaroni
on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co. jcesaroni@zeislaw.com 

Jon P. Newton
on behalf of Trustee Jon P. Newton jnewton@reidandriege.com  umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Jon P. Newton
on behalf of Accountant PKF O'Connor Davies  LLP jnewton@reidandriege.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Jon P. Newton
on behalf of Plaintiff Jon P. Newton  Trustee jnewton@reidandriege.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Jon P. Newton
on behalf of Trustee's Attorney Reid and Riege  P.C. jnewton@reidandriege.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Jon P. Newton
on behalf of Spec. Counsel Michalik  Bauer, Silvia & Ciccarillo, LLP jnewton@reidandriege.com, umongrain@rrlawpc.com

Juda J. Epstein
on behalf of Creditor Water Pollution Control Authority For The City Of Bridgeport contact@lawofficesjje.com 
reception@lawofficesjje.com

Kellianne Baranowsky
on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc. kbaranowsky@gs-lawfirm.com 
aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;kbaranowsky@ecf.courtdrive.com

Kevin J. Daly, Jr,
on behalf of Attorney City of Waterbury kdaly@waterburyct.org 

Kim L. McCabe
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U. S. Trustee kim.mccabe@usdoj.gov 

Lauren M. Nash
on behalf of Creditor United States Department of Health and Human Services  Medicare lauren.nash@usdoj.gov

Lauren M. Nash
on behalf of Creditor United States  on behalf of Internal Revenue Service lauren.nash@usdoj.gov
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Marjorie A. Butler
on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta butler.marjorie@dol.gov 

Marjorie A. Butler
on behalf of Creditor Secretary of Labor  U.S. Department of Labor butler.marjorie@dol.gov

Mark L. Bergamo
on behalf of Creditor FIG CT13  LLC mbergamo@marcuslawfirm.com

Michael E. Passero
on behalf of 20 Largest Creditor New England Health Care Employees Pension Fund Mpassero@jmcreanelaw.com 
Tfalcigno@jmcreanelaw.com;kacreane@aol.com

Michael S. Wrona
on behalf of Defendant KONE Elevator Inc. wrona@halloransage.com  santos@halloransage.com

Mitchell J. Levine
on behalf of Creditor Ford Motor Credit Company LLC MLevine@nairlevin.com 

Nancy Bohan Kinsella
on behalf of Defendant Caretech Supplies nkinsella@npmlaw.com  mrivera@npmlaw.com

Nancy Bohan Kinsella
on behalf of Defendant Sun Life Financial nkinsella@npmlaw.com  mrivera@npmlaw.com

Nancy Bohan Kinsella
on behalf of Creditor Caretech Supplies  LLC nkinsella@npmlaw.com, mrivera@npmlaw.com

Nathan C. Henderson
on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta Henderson.nathan.c@dol.gov 

Nicholas P. Vegliante
on behalf of Creditor People's United Bank  National Association nvegliante@cb-shea.com

Paul M. Shapiro
on behalf of Creditor Medwiz Solutions  LLC paulmshapiro7@gmail.com

Paul M. Shapiro
on behalf of Creditor ABC Paper and Groceries paulmshapiro7@gmail.com 

Paul M. Shapiro
on behalf of Creditor All One Sources Supplies  Inc. paulmshapiro7@gmail.com

Richard L. Campbell
on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc. campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com 
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Richard L. Campbell
on behalf of Debtor The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LLC campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com 
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Richard L. Campbell
on behalf of Other Prof. White and Williams  LLP campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com,
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Roland Gary Jones
on behalf of Defendant Raintree Healthcare rgj@rolandjones.com 

Ronald Chorches
on behalf of Defendant Raintree Healthcare ronchorcheslaw@sbcglobal.net 

Scott D. Rosen
on behalf of Creditor People's United Bank  National Association srosen@cb-shea.com, kseaman@cbshealaw.com

Shawn S. Smith
on behalf of Creditor Towne Staffing  LLC shsmith@mccarter.com, mshaw@mccarter.com;kwantek@mccarter.com

Shawn S. Smith
on behalf of Creditor Towne Nursing Staff  Inc. shsmith@mccarter.com, mshaw@mccarter.com;kwantek@mccarter.com

Stephen M. Kindseth
on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty  Inc. and Paradise Realty of Waterbury, LLC skindseth@zeislaw.com,
swenthen@zeislaw.com;kjoseph@zeislaw.com

Stephen M. Kindseth
on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co. skindseth@zeislaw.com  swenthen@zeislaw.com;kjoseph@zeislaw.com

Thomas J. Sansone
on behalf of Creditor Council 4  American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees tsansone@carmodylaw.com

Timothy M. Pletter
on behalf of Defendant Bridgeport Credit Union pletterbk@gmail.com 
ambrogiopletter@gmail.com;plettertr88839@notify.bestcase.com
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U. S. Trustee
USTPRegion02.NH.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

Walter J. Onacewicz
on behalf of Defendant United Illuminating Company wonacewicz@nairlevin.com 

TOTAL: 80
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